www.bourns.com 06/23  •  e/SPD2310
Bourns® 1420A Series DC Power SPDs for Photovoltaic Applications
NEW PRODUCT BRIEF
•	 High-energy MOV technology with
Advanced Thermal Disconnector (TD+)
•	 Status indicator
•	 Replaceable modular design
•	 Ideal solution for common mode and

	 Y = Y configuration
1420A - P V - xxxx - x
HOW TO ORDER
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Characteristic
Model No.
1420A-PV-48-P
1420A-PV-48-D
1420A-PV-600-D
1420A-PV-600-Y
1420A-PV-1000-Y 1420A-PV-1200-Y 1420A-PV-1500-Y
Network Voltage (Un)
DC 48 VDC 600 VDC 1000 VDC 1200 VDC 1500 VDC
Compliance UL1449 Type 4, Type 2 Location
Product Technologies High-energy MOV Technology
Advanced Thermal Disconnector (TD+)
Protection Mode Single
CM**
CM**
CM/DM** CM/DM**
Max. Operating Voltage
(Uc) DC 85 VDC 670 VDC
700 VDC 1120 VDC 1340 VDC 1500 VDC
UL Nominal Discharge
Current (In)15 Impulses
8/20 μs
20 kA
Max. Discharge Current
(Imax) 1 Impulse 8/20 μs 50 kA
 1420A Series DC Power SPD for Photovoltaic Applications
Specifications  are  subject  to  change  without  notice.
Users  should  verify  actual  device  performance  in  their  specific  applications.
The  products  described  herein  and  this  document  are  subject  to  specific  legal  disclaimers  as  set  forth  on  the  last  page  of  this  document,  and  at  www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf .
Product Dimensions and Schematics
18
(.709)
36
(1.417)
45.5
(1.791)
100 ± 11
(3.937 ± .433)
65.8 ± 5
(2.591 ± .197)
90 +5/-10
(3.543 +.197/-.394)
36
(1.417)
36
(1.417)
45.5
(1.791)
100 ± 11
(3.937 ± .433)
65.8 ± 5
(2.591 ± .197)
90 +5/-10
(3.543 +.197/-.394)
54
(2.126)
36
(1.417)
45.5
(1.791)
100 ± 11
(3.937 ± .433)
65.8 ± 5
(2.591 ± .197)
90 +5/-10
(3.543 +.197/-.394)
+/–
PE